4th June 2021
Thank you very much for entering the first NSEA qualifier at Belsay International Horse Trials. We have been completely overwhelmed by the number
As you will see we have about 170 rounds to get through so please be as prompt as possible with course walks and be ready for your time.
Each pony/ horse needs an EHV declaration form completed. These can be found on NSEA website or | can email them t These need returned to gilliar
You will need a pass to get onto the showground. Can each Team Manager please email me and I'll send back to you for distribution to your team. gilli
Each rider will be allowed 2 people on site with them (1 person for each extra pony)
From Class 2 onwards the first 2 teams and first 4 individuals (2 individuals from class 6a and 6b) will get dual qualification for The Northern Festival in
National Championship in October
We are delighted that we have sponsorship for each class of both rosettes and prizes. Can Team Manager's please collect prizes before you leave?

Any questions or changes please get in touch

CLASS 1 60/65 Warm Up
Course Walk 8-30am
1 9 Jackson Duchess's Community High School individual
2 9.02 Lowerquinton Court At Dawn Durham High School for Girls individual
3 9.04 Artie Kelso High School individual
4 9.06 Portmead Amulet Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School individual
5 9.08 Sawyer Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School individual
6 9.1 Paddy Longridge Towers School individual
7 9.12 Elsa Longridge Towers School individual
8 9.14 Aurielway Minstrel Longridge Towers School individual
9 9.16 Gwyrddparc Moonlight (aka Charlie) Morebattle Primary School individual
10 9.18 Lilly Mowden Hall School individual
11 9.2 Dunlewey Goldcrest Sedbergh School individual
12 9.22 King Sedbergh School individual
13 9.24 Hillin Puffin St Mary's School, Melrose individual
14 9.26 Tickled Pink Whittingham C of E Primary School individual
15 9.28 Taincwm Rosaleen Whittingham C of E Primary School individual
16 9.3 Duniry First Lady Whittingham C of E Primary School individual
17 9.32 Clayhill Shady Whittingham C of E Primary School individual



18

19
20
21
22

11
12
23
24
25
13
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35

9.34 Dolly

CLASS 2

10 Golden Boy

10.02 Silver Bullet
10.04 Furmoyle Lassie
10.06 Lyndhurst Red Regent
10.08 Sawyer

10.1 Portmead Amulet
10.12 Gwyrddparc Moonlight (aka Charlie)
10.14 Dunlewey Goldcrest
10.16 King
10.18 Caperann Karl

10.2 Buttercup missy
10.22 Jenny of ardmore
10.24 Hillin Puffin
10.26 Another Adventure
10.28 Elvis

10.3 Ben
10.32 Alfie
10.34 D J Demijhon
10.36 Ballinamurra Captain
10.38 Liscannor Prince

10.4 Jackson
10.42 Winston
10.44 Artie
10.46 Brea
10.48 Rocky

10.5 Paddy
10.52 Elsa
10.54 Hazy

Chantry Middle School

Course Walk 9.45
70/75cm

Dunbar Grammar School
Dunbar Grammar School
Glendale Middle School
Jedburgh Grammar School

Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School
Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School

Morebattle Primary School
Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Selkirk High School

Selkirk High School

St Mary's School, Melrose
Whittingham C of E Primary School
Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School

individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team



10
36
37
38
14
15
39
17
16
40
41
42
43
50

38
37
44
45
35
46
47
25
48
49
19
20

21

10.56 Lilly
10.58 Noble Super Ted
11 Florence
11.02 Pegaz
11.04 Tickled Pink
11.06 Taincwm Rosaleen
11.08 GLENFORD LITTLE JACK
11.1 Clayhill Shady
11.12 Duniry First Lady
11.14 Calista
11.16 Lola
11.18 Bumble
11.2 Splash
11.22 Aurielway Minstrel

Class 3

11.45 Pegaz

11.47 Florence

11.49 Melody

11.51 Kalli

11.53 Rocky

11.55 Glenford Little Jack
11.57 Caperann Karl
11.59 Jenny of ardmore
12.01 Another Adventure
12.03 Strachallen Promise
12.05 Golden Boy

12.07 Silver Bullet

12.09 Lowerquinton Court At Dawn
12.11 Furmoyle Lassie

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Whittingham C of E Primary School
Whittingham C of E Primary School
Whittingham C of E Primary School
Whittingham C of E Primary School
Whittingham C of E Primary School
Queen Marys

Queen Marys

Queen Marys

Queen Marys

Longridge Towers School

80/85cm
Course Walk 11.35

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

King James | Academy

Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Sedbergh School

Selkirk High School

Whittingham C of E Primary School
Duchess's Community High School
Dunbar Grammar School

Dunbar Grammar School

Durham High School for Girls
Glendale Middle School

team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
individual
team
team
team
team
individual

team

team

team

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual



50
51
52
53
28
54
30
31
32

22
55
56
57
58
59
33
60

61
62
64
63
67
65
66
68
69

51

12.13 Hazy
12.15 Watervalley Jess
12.17 Noble Block Buster
12.19 Goldthorn Bluebell
12.21 Ben
12.23 Alfie
12.25 D J Demijhon
12.27 Ballinamurra Captain
12.29 Liscannor Prince
12.31 Jackson
12.33 Lyndhurst Red Regent
12.35 Dino Royale
12.37 Monagor Tilly
12.39 Clover
12.41 Heddfan Candy
12.43 King cotton legacy
12.45 Winston
12.47 Rowan
12.49 Artie
12.51 Hawkmoon Lady Luck
12.53 Lottie
12.55 Bullet Proof
12.57 Quitchery silver
12.59 Frankie\'s Pal
1.01 Lily of the Valley
1.03 Primiculus
1.05 Zak
1.07 Cavalier Boy

Class 4
1.20pm

1.45 Watervalley Jess

Longridge Towers School

Kelso High School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School

Loretto

Loretto

Loretto

Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Loretto

Loretto

Loretto

Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle

90/95 cm
Course Walk

Kelso High School

individual
individual
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
individual
team
team
team
team

individual



48
72

33
60
45
76
46
50
74
77
78
79

71
52
53
30
31
32
49
73
55
56
57
58
59
75
62
64
63
65
66

1.47 Another Adventure
1.49 RS Felledge Harriet
1.51 Lowerquinton Court At Dawn
1.53 Winston

1.55 Rowan

1.57 Kalli

1.59 Islestone valentino
2.01 GLENFORD LITTLE JACK
2.03 Hazy

2.05 Red Flamenco

2.07 Clonshire Kestrel
2.09 Kodaline

2.11 Solitaire King

2.13 Burnlea Colleen Bui
2.15 Ezariosa Z

2.17 Noble Block Buster
2.19 Goldthorn Bluebell
2.21 D J Demijhon

2.23 Ballinamurra Captain
2.25 Liscannor Prince
2.27 Strachallen Promise
2.29 Cadogan Storm

2.31 Dino Royale

2.33 Monagor Tilly

2.35 Clover

2.37 Heddfan Candy

2.39 King cotton legacy
2.41 Dromalga Harrys Diamond
2.43 Lottie

2.45 Bullet Proof

2.47 Quitchery silver

2.49 Lily of the Valley
2.51 Primiculus

Whittingham C of E Primary School
Barnard Castle School

Durham High School for Girls
Kelso High School

Kelso High School

King James | Academy

Langholm Academy

Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School

Kelso High School

Scarborough College

Scarborough College

Sedbergh School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Barnard Castle School

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Loretto

Loretto

Loretto

Kelso High School

Loretto

Loretto

Loretto

Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
team
individual
team
team
team
team
team



69
68
67
80
81
82

81
87
61
70
71
76
62
83
73
55
56
77
84
78
75
85
86
82
80

2.53
2.55
2.57
2.59
3.01
3.03

3.35
3.37
3.39
3.41
3.43
3.45
3.47
3.49
3.51
3.53
3.55
3.57
3.59
4.01
4.03
4.05
4.07
4.09
4.11

Cavalier Boy
Zak
Frankie\'s Pal
Sierra

Nero

Red

Class 5
3.20pm

Nero

Verona

Dromalga Harrys Diamond
Burnlea Colleen Bui
Ezariosa Z

Islestone valentino
Lottie

Indian Girl G

Cadogan Storm

Dino Royale
Monagor Tilly
Clonshire Kestrel
Glencarrig Stormcat
Kodaline

Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Norbett

Blue

Red

Sierra

Class 6A
4.25pm

Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
Royal Grammar School, Newcastle
St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls

1m/1m5
Course Walk

St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls
Kelso High School

Barnard Castle School
Barnard Castle School
Langholm Academy
Loretto

Bromsgrove School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Scarborough College
Scarborough College
Scarborough College

Kelso High School

St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls

i1m10
Course Walk

team
team
individual
team
team
team

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
team
team
team
team
team
team
individual
team
team
team
team



71
83
74
85
86

87
84
75

4.35 EzariosaZ
4.37 Indian Girl G
4.39 Red Flamenco
4.41 Norbett

4.43 Blue

Class 6B
4.45 Verona
4.47 Glencarrig Stormcat
4.49 Dromalga Harrys Diamond

Barnard Castle School
Bromsgrove School

Kelso High School

St George's School for Girls
St George's School for Girls

1m10

St George's School for Girls
Scarborough College

Kelso High School

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

individual
individual
individual



of entries!

1@borderstraininggroup.co.uk on Thursday 3rd June
lan@borderstraininggroup.co.uk

September at Alnwickford and the

Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Classl
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1
Class 1



BCS 70

BCS 70

BCS 70

Duchess High School
Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Duchess High school
KelsoHS

KelsoHS

KelsoHS

Longridge Towers
Longridge towers
Longridge towers
Longridge Towers

Class 1

Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2



Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Whittingham c of e
Whittingham c of e
Whittingham c of e
Whittingham c of e

Queen Marys
Queen Marys
Queen Marys
Queen Marys

Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School

Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2

Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3



BCS 80

BCS 80

BCS 80

BCS 80

Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Loretto Whites

Loretto Whites

Loretto Whites

KelsoHS

KelsoHS

KelsoHS

KelsoHS

Loretto Reds

Loretto Reds

Loretto Reds

RGS
RGS
RGS
RGS

Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3
Class 3



BCS 90

BCS 90

BCS 90

BCS 90

Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Duchess High school
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Loretto Whites

Loretto Whites

Loretto Whites

Loretto Reds
Loretto Reds
Loretto Reds
RGS
RGS

Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4

Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4



RGS
RGS

St George\'s School, Edinburgh
St George\'s School, Edinburgh
St George\'s School, Edinburgh

Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Scarborough College
Scarborough College
Scarborough Collge

St George\'s School, Edinburgh
St George\'s School, Edinburgh
St George\'s School, Edinburgh
St George\'s School, Edinburgh

Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4
Class 4

Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5
Class 5



Class 6a
Class 6a
6a

Class 6a
Class 6a

6b
6b
6b



