4th June 2021

Thank you very much for entering the first NSEA qualifier at Belsay International Horse Trials. We have been completely overwhelmed by the number As you will see we have about 170 rounds to get through so please be as prompt as possible with course walks and be ready for your time.

Each pony/ horse needs an EHV declaration form completed. These can be found on NSEA website or I can email them to These need returned to gilliar You will need a pass to get onto the showground. Can each Team Manager please email me and I'll send back to you for distribution to your team. gilli Each rider will be allowed 2 people on site with them (1 person for each extra pony)

From Class 2 onwards the first 2 teams and first 4 individuals (2 individuals from class 6a and 6b) will get dual qualification for The Northern Festival in National Championship in October

We are delighted that we have sponsorship for each class of both rosettes and prizes. Can Team Manager's please collect prizes before you leave? Any questions or changes please get in touch

	CLASS 1	60/65 Warm Up	
		Course Walk 8-30am	
1	9 Jackson	Duchess's Community High School	individual
2	9.02 Lowerquinton Court At Dawn	Durham High School for Girls	individual
	•	_	
3	9.04 Artie	Kelso High School	individual
4	9.06 Portmead Amulet	Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School	individual
5	9.08 Sawyer	Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School	individual
6	9.1 Paddy	Longridge Towers School	individual
7	9.12 Elsa	Longridge Towers School	individual
8	9.14 Aurielway Minstrel	Longridge Towers School	individual
9	9.16 Gwyrddparc Moonlight (aka Charlie)	Morebattle Primary School	individual
10	9.18 Lilly	Mowden Hall School	individual
11	9.2 Dunlewey Goldcrest	Sedbergh School	individual
12	9.22 King	Sedbergh School	individual
13	9.24 Hillin Puffin	St Mary's School, Melrose	individual
14	9.26 Tickled Pink	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
15	9.28 Taincwm Rosaleen	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
16	9.3 Duniry First Lady	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
17	9.32 Clayhill Shady	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual

18	9.34 Dolly	Chantry Middle School	individual
	CLASS 2	Course Walk 9.45 70/75cm	
19	10 Golden Boy	Dunbar Grammar School	individual
20	10.02 Silver Bullet	Dunbar Grammar School	individual
21	10.04 Furmoyle Lassie	Glendale Middle School	individual
22	10.06 Lyndhurst Red Regent	Jedburgh Grammar School	individual
5	10.08 Sawyer	Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School	individual
4	10.1 Portmead Amulet	Longhorsley St Helen's C of E Aided First School	individual
9	10.12 Gwyrddparc Moonlight (aka Charlie)	Morebattle Primary School	individual
11	10.14 Dunlewey Goldcrest	Sedbergh School	individual
12	10.16 King	Sedbergh School	individual
23	10.18 Caperann Karl	Sedbergh School	individual
24	10.2 Buttercup missy	Selkirk High School	individual
25	10.22 Jenny of ardmore	Selkirk High School	individual
13	10.24 Hillin Puffin	St Mary's School, Melrose	individual
26	10.26 Another Adventure	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
27	10.28 Elvis	Barnard Castle School	team
28	10.3 Ben	Barnard Castle School	team
29	10.32 Alfie	Barnard Castle School	team
30	10.34 D J Demijhon	Duchess's Community High School	team
31	10.36 Ballinamurra Captain	Duchess's Community High School	team
32	10.38 Liscannor Prince	Duchess's Community High School	team
1	10.4 Jackson	Duchess's Community High School	team
33	10.42 Winston	Kelso High School	team
3	10.44 Artie	Kelso High School	team
34	10.46 Brea	Kelso High School	team
35	10.48 Rocky	Longridge Towers School	team
6	10.5 Paddy	Longridge Towers School	team
7	10.52 Elsa	Longridge Towers School	team
8	10.54 Hazy	Longridge Towers School	team

10	10.56 Lilly	Mowden Hall School	team
36	10.58 Noble Super Ted	Mowden Hall School	team
37	11 Florence	Mowden Hall School	team
38	11.02 Pegaz	Mowden Hall School	team
14	11.04 Tickled Pink	Whittingham C of E Primary School	team
15	11.06 Taincwm Rosaleen	Whittingham C of E Primary School	team
39	11.08 GLENFORD LITTLE JACK	Whittingham C of E Primary School	team
17	11.1 Clayhill Shady	Whittingham C of E Primary School	team
16	11.12 Duniry First Lady	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
40	11.14 Calista	Queen Marys	team
41	11.16 Lola	Queen Marys	team
42	11.18 Bumble	Queen Marys	team
43	11.2 Splash	Queen Marys	team
50	11.22 Aurielway Minstrel	Longridge Towers School	individual

Class 3 80/85cm Course Walk 11.35

38	11.45 Pegaz	Mowden Hall School	team
37	11.47 Florence	Mowden Hall School	team
44	11.49 Melody	Mowden Hall School	team
45	11.51 Kalli	King James I Academy	individual
35	11.53 Rocky	Longridge Towers School	individual
46	11.55 Glenford Little Jack	Longridge Towers School	individual
47	11.57 Caperann Karl	Sedbergh School	individual
25	11.59 Jenny of ardmore	Selkirk High School	individual
48	12.01 Another Adventure	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
49	12.03 Strachallen Promise	Duchess's Community High School	individual
19	12.05 Golden Boy	Dunbar Grammar School	individual
20	12.07 Silver Bullet	Dunbar Grammar School	individual
2	12.09 Lowerquinton Court At Dawn	Durham High School for Girls	individual
21	12.11 Furmoyle Lassie	Glendale Middle School	individual

50	12.13 Hazy	Longridge Towers School	individual
51	12.15 Watervalley Jess	Kelso High School	individual
52	12.17 Noble Block Buster	Barnard Castle School	team
53	12.19 Goldthorn Bluebell	Barnard Castle School	team
28	12.21 Ben	Barnard Castle School	team
54	12.23 Alfie	Barnard Castle School	team
30	12.25 D J Demijhon	Duchess's Community High School	team
31	12.27 Ballinamurra Captain	Duchess's Community High School	team
32	12.29 Liscannor Prince	Duchess's Community High School	team
1	12.31 Jackson	Duchess's Community High School	team
22	12.33 Lyndhurst Red Regent	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
55	12.35 Dino Royale	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
56	12.37 Monagor Tilly	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
57	12.39 Clover	Loretto	team
58	12.41 Heddfan Candy	Loretto	team
59	12.43 King cotton legacy	Loretto	team
33	12.45 Winston	Kelso High School	team
60	12.47 Rowan	Kelso High School	team
3	12.49 Artie	Kelso High School	team
61	12.51 Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Kelso High School	team
62	12.53 Lottie	Loretto	team
64	12.55 Bullet Proof	Loretto	team
63	12.57 Quitchery silver	Loretto	team
67	12.59 Frankie\'s Pal	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	individual
65	1.01 Lily of the Valley	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
66	1.03 Primiculus	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
68	1.05 Zak	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
69	1.07 Cavalier Boy	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
	Class 4	90/95 cm	
	1.20pm	Course Walk	

48	1.47 Another Adventure	Whittingham C of E Primary School	individual
72	1.49 RS Felledge Harriet	Barnard Castle School	individual
2	1.51 Lowerquinton Court At Dawn	Durham High School for Girls	individual
33	1.53 Winston	Kelso High School	individual
60	1.55 Rowan	Kelso High School	individual
45	1.57 Kalli	King James I Academy	individual
76	1.59 Islestone valentino	Langholm Academy	individual
46	2.01 GLENFORD LITTLE JACK	Longridge Towers School	individual
50	2.03 Hazy	Longridge Towers School	individual
74	2.05 Red Flamenco	Kelso High School	individual
77	2.07 Clonshire Kestrel	Scarborough College	individual
78	2.09 Kodaline	Scarborough College	individual
79	2.11 Solitaire King	Sedbergh School	individual
	2.13 Burnlea Colleen Bui	Barnard Castle School	team
71	2.15 Ezariosa Z	Barnard Castle School	team
52	2.17 Noble Block Buster	Barnard Castle School	team
53	2.19 Goldthorn Bluebell	Barnard Castle School	team
30	2.21 D J Demijhon	Duchess's Community High School	team
31	2.23 Ballinamurra Captain	Duchess's Community High School	team
32	2.25 Liscannor Prince	Duchess's Community High School	team
49	2.27 Strachallen Promise	Duchess's Community High School	team
73	2.29 Cadogan Storm	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
55	2.31 Dino Royale	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
56	2.33 Monagor Tilly	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
57	2.35 Clover	Loretto	team
58	2.37 Heddfan Candy	Loretto	team
59	2.39 King cotton legacy	Loretto	team
75	2.41 Dromalga Harrys Diamond	Kelso High School	individual
62	2.43 Lottie	Loretto	team
64	2.45 Bullet Proof	Loretto	team
63	2.47 Quitchery silver	Loretto	team
65	2.49 Lily of the Valley	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
66	2.51 Primiculus	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team

69	2.53 Cavalier Boy	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
68	2.55 Zak	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	team
67	2.57 Frankie\'s Pal	Royal Grammar School, Newcastle	individual
80	2.59 Sierra	St George's School for Girls	team
81	3.01 Nero	St George's School for Girls	team
82	3.03 Red	St George's School for Girls	team
	Class 5	1m/1m5	
	3.20pm	Course Walk	
81	3.35 Nero	St George's School for Girls	individual
87	3.37 Verona	St George's School for Girls	individual
61	3.39 Dromalga Harrys Diamond	Kelso High School	individual
70	3.41 Burnlea Colleen Bui	Barnard Castle School	individual
71	3.43 Ezariosa Z	Barnard Castle School	individual
76	3.45 Islestone valentino	Langholm Academy	individual
62	3.47 Lottie	Loretto	individual
83	3.49 Indian Girl G	Bromsgrove School	individual
73	3.51 Cadogan Storm	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
55	3.53 Dino Royale	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
56	3.55 Monagor Tilly	Jedburgh Grammar School	team
77	3.57 Clonshire Kestrel	Scarborough College	team
84	3.59 Glencarrig Stormcat	Scarborough College	team
78	4.01 Kodaline	Scarborough College	team
75	4.03 Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Kelso High School	individual
85	4.05 Norbett	St George's School for Girls	team
86	4.07 Blue	St George's School for Girls	team
82	4.09 Red	St George's School for Girls	team
80	4.11 Sierra	St George's School for Girls	team
	Class 6A	1m10	

Course Walk

4.25pm

71	4.35 Ezariosa Z	Barnard Castle School	individual
83	4.37 Indian Girl G	Bromsgrove School	individual
74	4.39 Red Flamenco	Kelso High School	individual
85	4.41 Norbett	St George's School for Girls	individual
86	4.43 Blue	St George's School for Girls	individual
	Class 6B	1m10	
87	4.45 Verona	St George's School for Girls	individual
84	4.47 Glencarrig Stormcat	Scarborough College	individual
75	4.49 Dromalga Harrys Diamond	Kelso High School	individual

of entries!

n@borderstraininggroup.co.uk on Thursday 3rd June ian@borderstraininggroup.co.uk

September at Alnwickford and the

Class 1

Class1

Class 1

Class 2

	Class 2	
	Class 2	
BCS 70	Class 2	
BCS 70	Class 2	
BCS 70	Class 2	
Duchess High School	Class 2	
Duchess High school	Class 2	
Duchess High school	Class 2	
Duchess High school	Class 2	
Kelso H S	Class 2	
Kelso H S	Class 2	
Kelso H S	Class 2	
Longridge Towers		2

Mowden Hall School	Class 2
Mowden Hall School	Class 2
Mowden Hall School	Class 2
Mowden Hall School	Class 2
Whittingham c of e	Class 2
Whittingham c of e	Class 2
Whittingham c of e	Class 2
Whittingham c of e	Class 2
	Class 2
Queen Marys	Class 2

Mowden Hall School	Class 3
Mowden Hall School	Class 3
Mowden Hall School	Class 3
	Class 3

	Class 3
	Class 3
BCS 80	Class 3
Duchess High school	Class 3
Jedburgh Grammar School	Class 3
Jedburgh Grammar School	Class 3
Jedburgh Grammar School	Class 3
Loretto Whites	Class 3
Loretto Whites	Class 3
Loretto Whites	Class 3
Kelso H S	Class 3
Loretto Reds	Class 3
Loretto Reds	Class 3
Loretto Reds	Class 3
	Class 3
RGS	Class 3

Class 4

BCS 90 Class 4

BCS 90

Class 4

BCS 90 Class 4

BCS 90 Class 4

Duchess High school Class 4

Jedburgh Grammar School Class 4

Jedburgh Grammar School Class 4

Jedburgh Grammar School Class 4

Loretto Whites Class 4

Loretto Whites Class 4

Loretto Whites Class 4

Loretto Reds Class 4

Loretto Reds Class 4

Loretto Reds Class 4

RGS Class 4

RGS Class 4

RGS	Class 4
RGS	Class 4
	Class 4
St George\'s School, Edinburgh	Class 4
St George\'s School, Edinburgh	Class 4
St George\'s School, Edinburgh	Class 4
	Class 5

Class 5 Jedburgh Grammar School Class 5 Jedburgh Grammar School Class 5 Jedburgh Grammar School Class 5 Scarborough College Class 5 Scarborough College Class 5 Scarborough Collge Class 5 Class 5 St George\'s School, Edinburgh Class 5 Class 6a

Class 6a

6a

Class 6a

Class 6a

6b

6b

6b